Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) RECORDATIC PA	102365622	Patent and Trademar		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	TO200022	V V		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem		ocuments or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2.11-3	2. Name and address of rec	• • • • •		
David R. Swisher Michael D. Hudspeth Tony Lewis	Name: Sherwood Service	s, AG 		
Eugene F. Schrader	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes		A SWITZERLAND CORPORATION		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger		4574 B. J. J. O.		
Security Agreement Change of Nan	Street Address: Postfach			
Doggand to compact state of C'	CH-8200 Schaffhausen S			
march 5, 2002, at Reel 012686/Frame 0	ed on	State:Zip:		
01/28/02 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(e	s) attached? Yes		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new and the A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/981,088	B. Patent No.(s)			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/981,088 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder	B. Patent No.(s)ers attached? Yes No			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/981,088 Additional number of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? Yes No nce 6. Total number of application	ns and patents involve		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/981,088 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder	B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? Yes No nce 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	ns and patents involve		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/981,088 Additional number of the concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ari M. Bai	B. Patent No.(s)ers attached? Yes No 1. A No. 1.	ns and patents involve		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/981,088 Additional number of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ari M. Bai Internal Address: Greensfelder, Hemker & Gale, P.C.	B. Patent No.(s)ers attached? Yes No 1. A No. 1.	ns and patents involve \$\frac{40.00}{1000}\$ ged to deposit accounts		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/981,088 Additional number of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ari M. Bai Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? Yes No 1. Total number of application 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 1. Enclosed 1. Authorized to be char 2. B. Deposit account number:	ns and patents involve \$\frac{40.00}{\text{ged to deposit accourt}}		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/981,088 Additional number of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ari M. Bai Internal Address: Greensfelder, Hemker & Gale, P.C.	B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? Yes No 1. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) I Enclosed Authorized to be char	ns and patents involve \$\frac{40.00}{\text{ged to deposit accounty}}\$		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/981,088 Additional number of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ari M. Bai Internal Address: Greensfelder, Hemker & Gale, P.C. Street Address: 10 South Broadway	B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? Yes No 1. Total number of application 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 1. Enclosed 1. Authorized to be char 2. B. Deposit account number:	ns and patents involve \$\frac{40.00}{\text{ged to deposit accounty}}\$		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/981,088 Additional number of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ari M. Bai Internal Address: Greensfelder, Hemker & Gale, P.C. Street Address: 10 South Broadway Suite 2000 City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63102	B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? Yes No 1. Total number of application 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 1. Enclosed 1. Authorized to be char 2. B. Deposit account number:	ns and patents involve \$\frac{40.00}{\text{ged to deposit accounty}}\$		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/981,088 Additional number of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ari M. Bai Internal Address: Greensfelder, Hemker & Gale, P.C. Street Address: 10 South Broadway Suite 2000 City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63102	B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? Yes No 1. Total number of application 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 1. Enclosed 1. Authorized to be char 2. B. Deposit account number: 1. O7-1985 (Any deficience)	ns and patents involve \$\frac{40.00}{\text{ged to deposit accourt}}		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

03-217	2002					
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings □ □ □	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): David R. Swisher Michael D. Hudspeth Tony Lewis Eugene F. Schrader	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Sherwood Services, AG Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	1					
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: Schwertstrasse 9, 8200 Schaffhausen Switzerland					
01/28/02 Execution Date:	City:State:Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No					
Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) 09/981,088	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers att						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ari M. Bai	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$					
Greensfelder, Hemker Internal Address:	∠ Enclosed					
& Gale, P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 10 South Broadway, Suite 2000	8. Deposit account number: 07-1985 (Any deficiencies)					
City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63102	9 13 9 23					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Signature.						

03/20/2006 DETRILE 00000052 09981088 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Ari M. Bai, Reg. No. 38,726 Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, DAVID R. SWISHER, a citizen of the United States of America, whose post office address is 372 Clarendon Lane, St. Charles, Missouri 63301; TONY LEWIS, a citizen of the United States, whose post office address is 3220 Yale Boulevard, St. Charles, Missouri 63301; EUGENE F. SCHRADER, a citizen of the United States, whose post office address is 2335 Edwards, St. Louis, Missouri 63110; and, MICHAEL D. HUDSPETH, a citizen of the United States, whose post office address is 1064 Caleb Drive, Arnold, Missouri 63010 have invented certain improvements in FILL SPOUT FOR A DRAINAGE DEVICE for which application for letters patent has been assigned serial number 09/981,088.

AND, WHEREAS, SHERWOOD SERVICES AG, a Luxembourg Corporation, with offices at Schwertstrasse 9, 8200 Schaffhausen, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in said invention and all patent rights therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said DAVID R. SWISHER, TONY LEWIS, EUGENE F. SCHRADER and MICHAEL D. HUDSPETH do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said SHERWOOD SERVICES AG, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and in and to all Letters Patent and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said improvements, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said SHERWOOD SERVICES AG, a corporation, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and we agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

AND WE DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue that said Letters Patent, when granted, to said **SHERWOOD SERVICES AG.**, a corporation, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, for the sole use and behoof of said **SHERWOOD SERVICES AG**, a corporation, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

444416

PATENT REEL: 013742 FRAME: 0877

AND we further grant to SHERWOOD SERVICES AG, a corporation, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said improvements the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries. ZB JANOZ STATE OF) SS. COUNTY OF On this 284 day of January, 2001, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared DAVID R. SWISHER, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed. Wilhelmina Baldwin Notary Public My Commission Expires: "NOTARY SEAL" WILHELMINA BALDWIN NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF MISSOURI ST. CHARLES COUNTY 2002 NAL 8S STATE OF) SS. **COUNTY OF** On this 28th day of January _____, 2001, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared TONY LEWIS, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed. Kilhelmina Balduin My Commission Expires:

"NOTARY SEAL" WILHELMINA BALDWIN NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF MISSOURI ST. CHARLES COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 15, 2002

444416

PATENT REEL: 013742 FRAME: 0878

Date:	28 Jan 2	2002	<u>Eugene</u> EUGENE	ASchra F. SCHRADE	rder_	
STATI	E OF MISSOUR					
COUN	TY OF) SS.)				
persona and wh	ally appeared EU no executed the	lay of	ADER, to me and acknow	known to be t ledged to me t	the person nan hat he execute	ned in
			Notary Pul	mina Ba	eldurin	
Му Со	mmission Expire	WIL NOTARY S	"NOTARY SEAL" HELMINA BALDW PUBLIC-STATE OF MIS T. CHARLES COUNTY SSION EXPLOSE JUNE	SSOURI	410	
Date:	1-28-6		MICHAEI	8. HUDSPET D.	TH	
STATE	E OF MISSOUR	I)) SS.				
COUN	TY OF)				
in and	who executed the	ay of Awwaru ICHAEL S. HUD ne above Assignment and purposes therein	ent, and acknomentioned, as	owledged to m s his own free	ne that he exe act and deed.	ublic, amed cuted
			Wilhelm Notary Pub	una Bal	durn	
My Co	mmission Expire	es:	12.	"NOTARY SEA WILHELMINA BAL MARY PUBLIC-STATE O ST. CHARLES COU COMMISSION EXPIRES	LL" _DWIN F MISSOURI INTY	

3

444416

RECORDED: 02/05/2003

PATENT REEL: 013742 FRAME: 0879